
OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROJECT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
• Address: Ground Floor. Sindh Secretariat Building No.5, Tughlaq !louse Kamal Attaturk Avenue, Karachi. Phone No.021-99212314 

Dated:,.x902 	Jet? 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 	Project Director, Lozal Government Project, GOS 

2. Tender Reference No: 	 PD(LGPYGOS/01/16 Dated: 31-10-2016 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: REHABILITATION 1ND IMPROVEMENT Of  
KARACHI Z001  KM(  

4. Method of Procurement: 	 Prequalification Procedure 

5. Tender Published: Daily Jang, Daily DAWN and Daily Kawish dated 07-11-2016, etc alonpN ith 
SPPRA Serial No.30391. 

6. Total Bid documents Sold:   	 27  Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 07  Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	30-11-20/6 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	 07 Nos.  

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 	 03 Nos. (Did not met Minimum Qualification Criteria)  

No. 0-0-/e a . /6 	/l5 y/2  

27-02-2017  11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

SN 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of cost 

3 

Comp( rison with 
EstiMated cost 

— 4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
5 

Remarks 

6 

'* Lowest 
Qualified as per 

Minimum Qualification / 
Eligibility Criteria 

Qualified as per 
Minimum Qualification / 

Eligibility Criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work 

Not recommended 
due to higher rates 

184474578 
(after Calculation) 

186610479 
(after Calculation) 

Qualified as per 
Minimum Qualification I 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/s Insaf & Brothers 

Not recommended 
due to higher rates 

188148101 
(after Calculation►  

M/s Amatul 
Construction 

Qualified as per 
Minimum Qualification / 

Eligibility Criteria 

M/s Kaim Khani 
Competition 
International 

M/s S.K. Construction 

196531233 
(after Calculation) 

2nd  Lowest 

4th  Lowest 

Yd  Lowest 

10.x2M Above the 
Est irmted cost of 

Rs.166-464 Million 

12.10°4 Above the 
Estimated cost of 

Rs.166.464 Million  
13.03°/ Above the 
Estimated cost of 

Rs.166.-164 Million 
18.06°, Above the 
Estimated cost of 

Rs.166A64 Million 

Not recommended 
due to higher rates 

M/s Muhammad 
Sidduqie & Brothers 

Rids not confirming to the 
requirements of the 

criteria gre en in the •Crl 
and Tender Documents 

Non Responsive 
Pay Order not 

Attached 
_ _ 



4-SN 
Name qf Firm or 

Bidder 

6 
M/s Muhammad 
Nazeem Khan 
Mandokhai I  

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

2 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

3 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

4 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection  
5 

Bids not confirming to the 
requirements of the 

criteria given in the NIT 
and Tender Documents 

Remarks 

6  

Non Responsive 
Pay Order not 

Attached 

• 0 

M/s Evershine 
Contractors 

Bids not confirming to the 
requirements of the 

criteria given in the NIT 
and Tender Documents 

Non Responsive 
Pay Order not 

Attached 
Not Quoted Not Quoted Not Quoted 

• 

This issued %% ith the approval of the members o the procurement committee. 

INav 	zharl 
S.E. (TSB), KDA 

Member 

ctor (CB), SPPRA, GOS  
ith a request to upload on SPPRA Website) 

C.C. to: 
I. Secretary Local Government. GOS 
2. Project Director. LGP. Govt. of Sindh 
3. Chief Engineer. Local Government Project. GOS 
4. Director Accounts. 1,GP. GOS 

1 
Director (Accou 

Membe 
. Dept. KMC C,E. (Design) I ncha rge (CM), KM(' 

hairman 



Tentative Cost: 	Rs.166.464 Million Financial Bid Opened on: 27-02-2017 

Name of Contractor (M/s.) 

M/s Kaim Khani Competition 
International 

M/s S.K. Construction 

M/s lnsaf & Brothers 

M/s Amatul Construction 

M/s Muhammad Sidduqie & Brothers 

M/s Muhammad Nazeem Khan 
Mandokhail 

M/s Evershine Contractors 

Total Quoted 
Amount 
(In. Rs.) 

184472030 

186618947 

188156287 

196534334 

Not Quoted 7 Not Quoted 	Non Responsive 

4 

5 

6 

Total Amount 
After Calculation 

(In. Rs.) 

188148101 

Non Responsive 
Pay Order not 

Attached 

Lowest 
Bidder 

1 

2 

3 

Directo 	ts, 
Engineering Depart ent, KMC 

Member 

INaveed Izharl 
Superintending Engineer (TE ; ), 

KDA 
Member 

ahal 
C.E. (Design) & Incharge (CM), 

KMC 
Chairman 

184474578 

186610479 

196531233 

Remarks 

Responsive 

Responsive 

Responsive 

Responsive 

Non Responsive 
Pay Order not 

Attached 

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROJECT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

Addrss: Ground Floor, Sindh Secretariat Building No.5, 
Tugh House Kamal Attaturk Avenue, Karachi. 
Phonb No.021-99212314 

Dated: No. 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Name of Work: REHABILITATION AND IMPROVEMENT OF KARACHI ZOO, KMC. 



INaveed lzharl 
S.E. (TSB), KIM 

Member 

Subject: REHABILITATION AND IMPROVEMENT OF KARACHI ZOO, KMC. 

• E01 No. PD(LGP)/GOS/01/16 Dated: 31-10-2016.  

• Method of Procurement: 	PREOUALIFICATION PROCEDURE.  

MINUTES OF FINANCIAL BID OPENING MEETING 
A meeting of the procurement committee of this depar.ment regarding opening of Financial 

Bids received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of subn ission. The meeting was attended by 
following members of the procurement committee: 

I. Mr. S.M. Taha 
2. Mr. Nayyab Saeed 
3. Mr. Naveed lzhar 

C.E. (Design) & Incharge (CM), KMC 
Director Accounts, En:_ Dept. KMC 
S.E. (T&B), KDA 

Chairman 
Member 
Member 

The following bidders submitted their financial bids till 

Name of Firm 
	

SN  

he deadline of submission. 

Name of Firm SN 
1 

6 
M/s Kaim Khani Competition International 
M/s  S.K. Construction 

5 M/s M  
M/s Mu 

hammad Siddi t ue & Brothers 
ammad Nazeem Khan Mandokhail 

M/s Ev- rshine Constructors 
M/s Amatul Construction 
M/s Insaf & Brothers 

The financial bids were opened on 27-02-2017  at 2: 
mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read 
Following are the details of bids announced: 

0 PM  in the presence of the above 
loud and encircled by the Committee. 

SN NAME OF BIDDER OFFERED 
PRICE 

AMOUNT I  PAY ORDER / Bank OF BID Guarantee DATE SECURITY 	  
REMARKS 

2 

1 

M/s S.K. Construction 

M/s Kaim Khani Competition 
International 

184474578 
(after ('alculation) 

186610479 
(after Calculation) 

M/s Insaf & Brothers 188148101 
(after ('alculation) 

P.0.# 00026763 
Dubai Islamic Bank 

F.B. Area Branch 
Dated: 27-02-2017 
P.O# 13264927 & 

13253352 
United Bank Limited 

Chandni Chowk Branch 
Dated: 27-02-2017  

P.0.11 0575813 
Dawood Islamic Bank 

Khayaban-c-Sehar Branch 
Dated: 27-02-2017 

3.800 
Million 

3.700 
Million 

4.000 
Million 

Responsive 

Responsive 

Responsive 

4 196531233 
(after ( alculation) 

7 

M/s Amatul Construction 

M/s Muhammad Siddique & 
Brothers 	 
M/s Muhammad Nazeem Khan 
Mandokhail 

M/s Evershine Constructors 

P.0.# 02165971 
Soneri Bank 

DI-1A Phase-11 Branch 
Dated: 27-02-2017 

Not Attached 

Not Attached 

Not Attached 

Responsive 

Non 
Responsive 

Non 
Responsive 

Non 
Responsive 

4.000 
Million 

5 

6 

nks to and from 

Dept. KMC 

The meeting ended with the note of 

Director (Accou 
Member 

C.E. (D ign) & Incharge (CM), KMC 
Chairman 

he chair. 



Official Wohsite of Sind) Public Procurement Rint.; 

Nome 	SPPRA Notifications 	SPPRA Board 	SPP Act 2009 	SPP Rule!. 

Tendars 

Cvatuation Repots 

Black rated Finns 

Committee 

as,.ipts Documents 

Polity Instructions 

Review Panel 

Lip,icity Booking 

Downloads 

Gantry 

Notifications 

•T,rnen! 

Stu Statistics 

Login 

y Authority . SPPRA 

t 

oi': 	Am mendments 	SPPRA Team 	Conta..1 

• 

• 

Users Online 31 

• 

,!008 zOlt,  

ht:;; lewww pprasindli 	pkIscat ch pity 



\ 011. OF FIRM 

I I -1( 1,  ()I HIV l'IM.111 I IMO ( -IOU 
I im ‘I (.1)\ I I \\II  \ I Plo).1i 

(.4 o\ 1 U \\U \ I 

• 

•••••••••••••••....4. 

„ ei44,g9/2/1)o, 

1'1(11)1 II II I( 11 Ft )\ (11 ( (1\1 .1(1( 101( 	I Ilt1's 	(?\•••( 	• 

k:\1 _ \ ( III  I  t k ‘4 .i 	‘ifil I I 	I i , \ \p rollp it()\  

11)1 l(cl 	11)(1 4.1.1 (.1)s  III It. Dahl': 31 Iii_101t,. 

I ( 11\1( ‘I I \ \I( \Ho\ 

1).11..1 

, ()It %II (.1 5t111 NH  SI \MU 

• 01 
 

I. 0(1( III /9().1•\1( 

30 II ?Mt. 
• 

',rig: 	 30391 

11 
'1 

\ 
\ 

I1111\11) 

Ir \11.1.s. 
RI \1 

1 " 	i h 

• 
I, • 1 	IL I 	..1 

H , 	̀,1 , • 	 .• 

I 

I 
I 

V 

i 

U 

S 

%.11. , 
I ).14,..-4...r-40 

I 	I Ill' 	I 

NIC11111( 

\I 	 • 

1 .N.;%rell hut, 

...hug I u,uiit 	I I I 1: 

1.1) 

I in loci 

V 

• 



kr2i77;e0/11/e. e-44eTiOCA're 

e(e 	cik 	e  	 

frt'd' .7,  
. (eA-1.1C%1Z  ea-0 	 6 

- 

H A.,  Me/4,4 
No: 

0 

5 

.fie 

\lernt 0 

6313.- wv-c 

)4— 9i1., 

\<-N-"Ofss 	̀k*sc,‹ _Co 

0 



A' OFFICE CIF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR 
LO AL GOVERNMENT PROJECT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
Address: Ground Floor, Sindh Secretariat Building No.5, Tughlaq House Kama Attaturk Avenue, Karachi. Phone No.021-99212314 

No. 

ATTENDANCE S 

Dated: 

EET 

FINANCIAL BID OPENING FOR THE WOR OF "REHABILITATION 

Directs r Accounts 
Engg. I ept. KMC 

( mber) 
2.  Mr. Nayyab Saeed 

3.  Mr. Naveed lzhar 

Supe intending 
Engineer TEB Deptt.), 

DA 
mber) 

AND IMPROVEMENT OF KARAC I ZOO, KMC". 

S.NO. NAM DESI NATION SIGNATURE  
C.E. Design) & 

Incharg (CM), KMC 
C airman 

Mr. S.M. Taha 



►  
OFFICE 01: 'I'II PROJECT DIRECTOR 

ti • 	 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROJECT 
GOVERNMPAT 01: SINDII 

NI) trr/1 • () 	C /%//// 

( ',round 	SilltIli Necroarial 
1 airl'1.1,1 I1„14'4.. 1‘.i181.11 A11.414411. 	 .44.1,114 

1'1111114: N111/21-99 	' ;1 1 

Da le& - 	• 2 / 

Tr), 
I 	NI', Slier Jan Nlosa Kliail & Sow, 	 111 ., I 	..\ 1„1„1 smt,„ 

M.'s Siddique & 1311011er 	 i.N1. I riterprises 
M 's 	Seil Aiwa & Brothel. 	 17 	?I .1:,:hinari ( .011NI. ( 'u. 

N 	1.111111/41:11111.4 	I.) lid. ,>$./ 

	

1V.11 	
IS 	:Wed I hinuk 01111 

NI/S N.K. Construclion ( 	 19 	 & Itiorhers 
Nasty!) Khan & I to,hlitas 	 ".)0 	M s 	I 

	

/ 	M/S S114111CCII ( .011S11. 11C111111 ( 'n. Q 	 Ni s Amain! ( onsinierion 

	

S 	N1 s I~in I WO 1,1 l'A'N 	 N 	Is ( uu,Uutlulll ( u.  

	

9 	M 111Sill 	I/101110'S 	 1 2,3 	N 	shams Itudders & 1/evelopers e 
4111CC111 	1\141SeC111 	.011S1. ( 	 2.1 	N. 'S 	;11),1 1 1110.1111\k`4, 

NI Aaqib Builders 	 2S 	I.% eishine Loilsinietion 

	

12 	IVI's 1:;INIc;o Coohl. Co 	 26 	Iv 's I ;mail. I :nierprises 

	

13 	 C'oniperition hilernational 	 Kis Niriliaininad Naicem Mandokliail & Son. 
1 I 	NI'. I Lrn N1alil Nitiliammad Itallint Khan & Co. 	

• 

• , 
NOTICE INVITING AIDS „ 

Nubjt 	 •A .I i t r\ 	( r\ !!(!" 	/ I l!OIN 	.()N.. 4 	 Nil (. 
S( 1.11,111ES 	tINDI II 	k 	\( III 	. p.‘( 	 -10 	WI 1 t* i1( 0\ 	\ 

INIPROVLNII 	I 01 Is \ ‘( 	/09_,.1.N1(:. 

It..1.crence: 	1.01 	PI )(1.(iP)/( i0S,'01 /16 dated: ;1-10-.4116 

\Vt.' .1111lieetale )(Mr 11;1111‘11);11I011 III Ilk' 	 rt'biCilt.e 101. Ille !sublet. ' ‘,..01.1, 1 .111 

(Iiit.Clekl lu  ink)" t all Ih:u  ;IN per 
been qualified. 

CC0111111C11(1.111011 	111t 1.1111111C111t:111 ( .0111111111Ci )11111' 10111 kV, 

  

   

you 	 it) collect 1 ender 1)octinienis rim" p.)...(12. 21.117 io 2.3.02-20.17 	Illy ollii c or 

hue I rueetor Accounts (1)10jecli. Local (iovernment 	(i( 	satudiol ,1i NI 	I, ItIo, 	Scheme • ( 1111, n 

Karachi during ollicc 	p•dirichit or 1<s ;0011- nl shape or 11,1. „hie, io to( oin or 	1/rie, mi. I ut .Ii  

flown, 	 ( i(  

• 

I lie lender 1)octinients are 10 be dropped in the tender kis Lep! in the ( 	or Proje(1 1)00:101. 

Local (4)ve111111C111 	GOS. 	BIOCk-;. Scheme-5. C111.1011 	 on 27 .112-21117 hill 02:00pm and 
the same will be open0d by 'Fender ()penint!Coilimitiee al 02:30pm. 

Pleas,: Imre Mar your linancial bid sliorili.1 he accompanied \( IIII Ilse 16,1 seem ply in 110.• tt illt 

W(1011'011011,, or rlie biddimt (10( omen's. 

II is further iiirormoil Oval a pre-bid nit:claw under Ihe 	airmairship or Me Proreci 1/ii(Lior. I ot .11 

GO\ C11110011 PrOiCC1. ( .905 i5 s%1101111cd to he held oil 2.1-112-21)17 :II .; Wpm ni hit 	01 Project 1 /1 

Local litneininciii Projeci. 	 1110cL- ;. Scheme-3. 	halo( 	are retitle-Aril ho ensure 0111 

P0'011411 PICSCIlle 11r through yom autliori/ediepresentaliee al the \mu,. 	

ez -k — L&" 

\rut I I\ 
Loral 	41%11. 	 nl 1.1'1111.11 

ilitteill 

C C 10 • 
I Secretary Local Gove•nment Department, GOS 	 • 

2 Project Director, Local Government Project, GOS 
3 Director Accounts, Local Government Project, GOS 
4 Deputy Director (Cnf-h, SPPRA, GOS (alongwith a set of lorilci Documents) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

